

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 14, lines 14 and 15, strike "IF, AT THE END
- 2 OF A LEASE PERIOD, THE" and substitute "If A".

- 3 Page 15, strike line 24 and substitute "13-40-104 (1)(d)".

- 4 Page 18, line 26, after "TENANT" insert "OR LESSEE".

- 5 Page 18, line 27, strike "THAT IS DISTURBING OTHERS OR CAUSING" and
- 6 substitute "THAT ON OR NEAR THE RESIDENTIAL PREMISES IS DISTURBING
- 7 OTHERS, OR THAT COULD REASONABLY BE DEEMED HARASSMENT AS
- 8 DEFINED IN SECTION 18-9-111, OR THAT POSES A SUBSTANTIAL RISK TO
- 9 THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF OTHERS, OR THAT CAUSES".

- 10 Page 19, line 3, after "PROPERTY, OR" insert "OF OTHERS WHO RESIDE IN
- 11 AN IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT PROPERTY, OR OF".

- 12 Page 19, line 4, after "OR" insert "THE TENANT OR LESSEE".
- 13

** *** ** *** **